
CY 2010 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT FOR BARANGAYS
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
PROVINCE OF IFUGAO

   

 

CY 2007 P80,000  
CENSUS FOR BRGYS. SHARE  EQUAL TOTAL

 POPULATION W/ 100 OR MORE BASED ON SHARING (ROUNDED)
 POPULATION POPULATION  

MUN. OF AGUINALDO

1 Awayan 1,204 80,000.00 397,823.14 463,312.44 941,136.00
2 Bunhian 969 80,000.00 320,174.93 463,312.44 863,487.00
3 Butac 1,173 80,000.00 387,580.18 463,312.44 930,893.00
4 Buwag 437 80,000.00 144,392.62 463,312.44 687,705.00
5 Chalalo 1,307 80,000.00 431,856.18 463,312.44 975,169.00
6 Damag 993 80,000.00 328,104.96 463,312.44 871,417.00
7 Galonogon 1,111 80,000.00 367,094.27 463,312.44 910,407.00
8 Halag 1,706 80,000.00 563,692.92 463,312.44 1,107,005.00
9 Itab 951 80,000.00 314,227.41 463,312.44 857,540.00

10 Jacmal 765 80,000.00 252,769.69 463,312.44 796,082.00
11 Majlong 521 80,000.00 172,147.72 463,312.44 715,460.00
12 Mongayang * 1,743 80,000.00 575,918.38 463,312.44 1,119,231.00
13 Posnaan 1,201 80,000.00 396,831.88 463,312.44 940,144.00
14 Talite 646 80,000.00 213,449.96 463,312.44 756,762.00
15 Ta-ang 534 80,000.00 176,443.15 463,312.44 719,756.00
16 Ubao 1,970 80,000.00 650,923.24 463,312.44 1,194,236.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 17,231 1,280,000.00 5,693,430.65 7,412,999.09 14,386,430.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA)

1 Bangar 314 80,000.00 103,751.22 463,312.44 647,064.00
2 Busilac 1,249 80,000.00 412,691.94 463,312.44 956,004.00
3 Calimag 604 80,000.00 199,572.41 463,312.44 742,885.00
4 Calupaan 769 80,000.00 254,091.36 463,312.44 797,404.00
5 Caragasan 1,402 80,000.00 463,245.88 463,312.44 1,006,558.00
6 Dolowog 485 80,000.00 160,252.68 463,312.44 703,565.00
7 Kiling 1,546 80,000.00 510,826.06 463,312.44 1,054,138.00
8 Laya 631 80,000.00 208,493.69 463,312.44 751,806.00
9 Little Tadian 881 80,000.00 291,098.16 463,312.44 834,411.00

10 Namillangan 1,800 80,000.00 594,752.20 463,312.44 1,138,065.00
11 Namnama 1,093 80,000.00 361,146.75 463,312.44 904,459.00
12 Ngileb 1,119 80,000.00 369,737.62 463,312.44 913,050.00
13 Pinto 2,425 80,000.00 801,263.38 463,312.44 1,344,576.00
14 Poblacion 1,474 80,000.00 487,035.97 463,312.44 1,030,348.00
15 San Jose 904 80,000.00 298,697.77 463,312.44 842,010.00
16 San Juan 1,023 80,000.00 338,017.50 463,312.44 881,330.00
17 San Marcos 1,332 80,000.00 440,116.63 463,312.44 983,429.00
18 San Quintin 1,065 80,000.00 351,895.05 463,312.44 895,207.00
19 Santa Maria 3,845 80,000.00 1,270,456.78 463,312.44 1,813,769.00
20 Santo Domingo (Cabica 1,362 80,000.00 450,029.17 463,312.44 993,342.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 25,323 1,600,000.00 8,367,172.21 9,266,248.86 19,233,420.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF ASIPULO

COMPUTATION OF THE CY 2010 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT

 BARANGAY
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PROVINCE OF IFUGAO

   

 

CY 2007 P80,000  
CENSUS FOR BRGYS. SHARE  EQUAL TOTAL

 POPULATION W/ 100 OR MORE BASED ON SHARING (ROUNDED)
 POPULATION POPULATION  
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 BARANGAY

1 Amduntog 2,294 80,000.00 757,978.64 463,312.44 1,301,291.00
2 Antipolo 1,078 80,000.00 356,190.48 463,312.44 899,503.00
3 Camandag 3,294 80,000.00 1,088,396.53 463,312.44 1,631,709.00
4 Cawayan 1,114 80,000.00 368,085.53 463,312.44 911,398.00
5 Hallap 1,013 80,000.00 334,713.32 463,312.44 878,026.00
6 Namal 1,867 80,000.00 616,890.20 463,312.44 1,160,203.00
7 Nungawa 520 80,000.00 171,817.30 463,312.44 715,130.00
8 Panubtuban 923 80,000.00 304,975.71 463,312.44 848,288.00
9 Pula 1,237 80,000.00 408,726.93 463,312.44 952,039.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 13,340 720,000.00 4,407,774.64 4,169,811.99 9,297,587.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF BANAUE

1 Amganad 1,740 80,000.00 574,927.13 463,312.44 1,118,240.00
2 Anaba 627 80,000.00 207,172.02 463,312.44 750,484.00
3 Balawis 1,014 80,000.00 335,043.74 463,312.44 878,356.00
4 Banao 604 80,000.00 199,572.41 463,312.44 742,885.00
5 Bangaan 714 80,000.00 235,918.37 463,312.44 779,231.00
6 Batad 1,068 80,000.00 352,886.31 463,312.44 896,199.00
7 Bocos 2,673 80,000.00 883,207.02 463,312.44 1,426,519.00
8 Cambulo 1,155 80,000.00 381,632.66 463,312.44 924,945.00
9 Ducligan 1,079 80,000.00 356,520.90 463,312.44 899,833.00

10 Gohang 716 80,000.00 236,579.21 463,312.44 779,892.00
11 Kinakin 837 80,000.00 276,559.77 463,312.44 819,872.00
12 Ohaj 879 80,000.00 290,437.32 463,312.44 833,750.00
13 Poblacion 2,594 80,000.00 857,104.00 463,312.44 1,400,416.00
14 Poitan 1,725 80,000.00 569,970.86 463,312.44 1,113,283.00
15 Pula 556 80,000.00 183,712.35 463,312.44 727,025.00
16 San Fernando 612 80,000.00 202,215.75 463,312.44 745,528.00
17 Tam-an 1,449 80,000.00 478,775.52 463,312.44 1,022,088.00
18 View Point 1,406 80,000.00 464,567.55 463,312.44 1,007,880.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 21,448 1,440,000.00 7,086,802.89 8,339,623.97 16,866,426.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF HINGYON

1 Anao 425 80,000.00 140,427.60 463,312.44 683,740.00
2 Bangtinon 304 80,000.00 100,447.04 463,312.44 643,759.00
3 Bitu 478 80,000.00 157,939.75 463,312.44 701,252.00
4 Cababuyan 672 80,000.00 222,040.82 463,312.44 765,353.00
5 Mompolia 1,319 80,000.00 435,821.20 463,312.44 979,134.00
6 Namulditan 1,048 80,000.00 346,277.95 463,312.44 889,590.00
7 Northern Cababuyan 845 80,000.00 279,203.12 463,312.44 822,516.00
8 O-ong 1,817 80,000.00 600,369.30 463,312.44 1,143,682.00
9 Piwong 1,138 80,000.00 376,015.56 463,312.44 919,328.00

10 Poblacion (Hingyon) 960 80,000.00 317,201.17 463,312.44 860,514.00
11 Ubuag 331 80,000.00 109,368.32 463,312.44 652,681.00
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12 Umalbong 734 80,000.00 242,526.73 463,312.44 785,839.00
-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------

Total 10,071 960,000.00 3,327,638.56 5,559,749.31 9,847,388.00
=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF HUNGDUAN

1 Abatan 832 80,000.00 274,907.68 463,312.44 818,220.00
2 Bangbang 700 80,000.00 231,292.52 463,312.44 774,605.00
3 Ba-ang 885 80,000.00 292,419.83 463,312.44 835,732.00
4 Bokiawan 1,155 80,000.00 381,632.66 463,312.44 924,945.00
5 Hapao 2,218 80,000.00 732,866.88 463,312.44 1,276,179.00
6 Lubo-ong 966 80,000.00 319,183.68 463,312.44 862,496.00
7 Maggok 615 80,000.00 203,207.00 463,312.44 746,519.00
8 Nungulunan 744 80,000.00 245,830.91 463,312.44 789,143.00
9 Poblacion 1,486 80,000.00 491,000.98 463,312.44 1,034,313.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 9,601 720,000.00 3,172,342.15 4,169,811.99 8,062,152.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============
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PROVINCE OF IFUGAO

   

 

CY 2007 P80,000  
CENSUS FOR BRGYS. SHARE  EQUAL TOTAL

 POPULATION W/ 100 OR MORE BASED ON SHARING (ROUNDED)
 POPULATION POPULATION  

COMPUTATION OF THE CY 2010 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT

 BARANGAY

MUN. OF KIANGAN

1 Ambabag 654 80,000.00 216,093.30 463,312.44 759,406.00
2 Baguinge 2,292 80,000.00 757,317.80 463,312.44 1,300,630.00
3 Bokiawan 389 80,000.00 128,532.56 463,312.44 671,845.00
4 Bolog 1,356 80,000.00 448,046.66 463,312.44 991,359.00
5 Dalligan 349 80,000.00 115,315.84 463,312.44 658,628.00
6 Duit 2,057 80,000.00 679,669.60 463,312.44 1,222,982.00
7 Hucab 1,277 80,000.00 421,943.64 463,312.44 965,256.00
8 Julongan 494 80,000.00 163,226.44 463,312.44 706,539.00
9 Lingay 366 80,000.00 120,932.95 463,312.44 664,245.00

10 Mungayang 1,113 80,000.00 367,755.11 463,312.44 911,068.00
11 Nagacadan 768 80,000.00 253,760.94 463,312.44 797,073.00
12 Pindongan 1,194 80,000.00 394,518.96 463,312.44 937,831.00
13 Poblacion 1,545 80,000.00 510,495.64 463,312.44 1,053,808.00
14 Tuplac 1,594 80,000.00 526,686.12 463,312.44 1,069,999.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 15,448 1,120,000.00 5,104,295.55 6,486,374.20 12,710,669.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

LAGAWE (CAPITAL)

1 Abinuan 504 80,000.00 166,530.62 463,312.44 709,843.00
2 Banga 248 80,000.00 81,943.64 463,312.44 625,256.00
3 Boliwong 1,521 80,000.00 502,565.61 463,312.44 1,045,878.00
4 Burnay 961 80,000.00 317,531.59 463,312.44 860,844.00
5 Buyabuyan 434 80,000.00 143,401.36 463,312.44 686,714.00
6 Caba 846 80,000.00 279,533.53 463,312.44 822,846.00
7 Cudog 1,500 80,000.00 495,626.83 463,312.44 1,038,939.00
8 Dulao 614 80,000.00 202,876.58 463,312.44 746,189.00
9 Jucbong 353 80,000.00 116,637.51 463,312.44 659,950.00

10 Luta 217 80,000.00 71,700.68 463,312.44 615,013.00
11 Montabiong 464 80,000.00 153,313.90 463,312.44 696,626.00
12 Olilicon 513 80,000.00 169,504.38 463,312.44 712,817.00
13 Poblacion East 2,175 80,000.00 718,658.91 463,312.44 1,261,971.00
14 Poblacion North 1,893 80,000.00 625,481.06 463,312.44 1,168,794.00
15 Poblacion South 980 80,000.00 323,809.53 463,312.44 867,122.00
16 Poblacion West 2,202 80,000.00 727,580.19 463,312.44 1,270,893.00
17 Ponghal 363 80,000.00 119,941.69 463,312.44 663,254.00
18 Pullaan 321 80,000.00 106,064.14 463,312.44 649,377.00
19 Tungngod 853 80,000.00 281,846.46 463,312.44 825,159.00
20 Tupaya 515 80,000.00 170,165.21 463,312.44 713,478.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 17,477 1,600,000.00 5,774,713.45 9,266,248.86 16,640,963.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF LAMUT

1 Ambasa 714 80,000.00 235,918.37 463,312.44 779,231.00
2 Bimpal 1,363 80,000.00 450,359.58 463,312.44 993,672.00
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CY 2007 P80,000  
CENSUS FOR BRGYS. SHARE  EQUAL TOTAL

 POPULATION W/ 100 OR MORE BASED ON SHARING (ROUNDED)
 POPULATION POPULATION  

COMPUTATION OF THE CY 2010 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT

 BARANGAY

3 Hapid 1,341 80,000.00 443,090.39 463,312.44 986,403.00
4 Holowon 689 80,000.00 227,657.93 463,312.44 770,970.00
5 Lawig 1,397 80,000.00 461,593.79 463,312.44 1,004,906.00
6 Lucban 686 80,000.00 226,666.67 463,312.44 769,979.00
7 Mabatobato (Lamut) 1,953 80,000.00 645,306.14 463,312.44 1,188,619.00
8 Magulon 1,153 80,000.00 380,971.83 463,312.44 924,284.00
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CY 2010 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT FOR BARANGAYS
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
PROVINCE OF IFUGAO

   

 

CY 2007 P80,000  
CENSUS FOR BRGYS. SHARE  EQUAL TOTAL

 POPULATION W/ 100 OR MORE BASED ON SHARING (ROUNDED)
 POPULATION POPULATION  
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9 Nayon 1,126 80,000.00 372,050.54 463,312.44 915,363.00
10 Panopdopan 987 80,000.00 326,122.46 463,312.44 869,435.00
11 Payawan 1,436 80,000.00 474,480.09 463,312.44 1,017,793.00
12 Pieza 627 80,000.00 207,172.02 463,312.44 750,484.00
13 Poblacion East 1,985 80,000.00 655,879.51 463,312.44 1,199,192.00
14 Poblacion West 2,660 80,000.00 878,911.59 463,312.44 1,422,224.00
15 Pugol (Ifugao Reservat 1,314 80,000.00 434,169.11 463,312.44 977,482.00
16 Salamague 698 80,000.00 230,631.69 463,312.44 773,944.00
17 Sanafe 1,071 80,000.00 353,877.56 463,312.44 897,190.00
18 Umilag 909 80,000.00 300,349.86 463,312.44 843,662.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 22,109 1,440,000.00 7,305,209.11 8,339,623.97 17,084,833.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============

MUN. OF MAYOYAO

1 Aduyongan 614 80,000.00 202,876.58 463,312.44 746,189.00
2 Alimit 563 80,000.00 186,025.27 463,312.44 729,338.00
3 Ayangan 544 80,000.00 179,747.33 463,312.44 723,060.00
4 Balangbang 1,266 80,000.00 418,309.05 463,312.44 961,621.00
5 Banao 465 80,000.00 153,644.32 463,312.44 696,957.00
6 Banhal 641 80,000.00 211,797.87 463,312.44 755,110.00
7 Bato-Alatbang 716 80,000.00 236,579.21 463,312.44 779,892.00
8 Bongan 588 80,000.00 194,285.72 463,312.44 737,598.00
9 Buninan 719 80,000.00 237,570.46 463,312.44 780,883.00

10 Chaya 799 80,000.00 264,003.89 463,312.44 807,316.00
11 Chumang 931 80,000.00 307,619.05 463,312.44 850,931.00
12 Epeng 465 80,000.00 153,644.32 463,312.44 696,957.00
13 Guinihon 527 80,000.00 174,130.23 463,312.44 717,443.00
14 Inwaloy 333 80,000.00 110,029.16 463,312.44 653,342.00
15 Langayan 506 80,000.00 167,191.45 463,312.44 710,504.00
16 Liwo 411 80,000.00 135,801.75 463,312.44 679,114.00
17 Maga 463 80,000.00 152,983.48 463,312.44 696,296.00
18 Magulon 515 80,000.00 170,165.21 463,312.44 713,478.00
19 Mapawoy 874 80,000.00 288,785.24 463,312.44 832,098.00
20 Mayoyao Proper 530 80,000.00 175,121.48 463,312.44 718,434.00
21 Mongol 463 80,000.00 152,983.48 463,312.44 696,296.00
22 Nalbu 488 80,000.00 161,243.93 463,312.44 704,556.00
23 Nattum 801 80,000.00 264,664.73 463,312.44 807,977.00
24 Palaad 349 80,000.00 115,315.84 463,312.44 658,628.00
25 Poblacion 1,027 80,000.00 339,339.17 463,312.44 882,652.00
26 Talboc 544 80,000.00 179,747.33 463,312.44 723,060.00
27 Tulaed 580 80,000.00 191,642.38 463,312.44 734,955.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 16,722 2,160,000.00 5,525,247.94 12,509,435.96 20,194,685.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============
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MUN. OF TINOC

1 Ahin 975 80,000.00 322,157.44 463,312.44 865,470.00
2 Ap-apid 782 80,000.00 258,386.79 463,312.44 801,699.00
3 Binablayan 1,369 80,000.00 452,342.09 463,312.44 995,655.00
4 Danggo 1107 80,000.00 365,772.60 463,312.44 909,085.00
5 Eheb 459 80,000.00 151,661.81 463,312.44 694,974.00
6 Gumhang 846 80,000.00 279,533.53 463,312.44 822,846.00
7 Impugong 1,011 80,000.00 334,052.49 463,312.44 877,365.00
8 Luhong 1,100 80,000.00 363,459.68 463,312.44 906,772.00
9 Tinoc 1,800 80,000.00 594,752.20 463,312.44 1,138,065.00

10 Tukucan 1,111 80,000.00 367,094.27 463,312.44 910,407.00
11 Tulludan 707 80,000.00 233,605.45 463,312.44 776,918.00
12 Wangwang 778 80,000.00 257,065.12 463,312.44 800,378.00

-------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------
Total 12,045           960,000.00 3,979,883.48 5,559,749.31 10,499,634.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============
175 TOTAL, IFUGAO 180,815         14,000,000.00 59,744,510.65 81,079,677.50 154,824,187.00

=========== ============== ============== =============== ==============
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